
Credit River Township Board Meeting Schedule 2016 (Proposed) 

All Board Meetings begin at 6 pm at Credit River Town Hall- unless otherwise noted 

 

Monday, January 4 

 Tuesday, January 19 (Monday is Martin Luther King Day) 

Monday, February 1 

Wednesday, February 10 @7 pm- Board of Audit 

 Tuesday, February 16 (Monday is President’s Day) 

Monday, March 7 

Tuesday, March 8 @ 8:30 pm - Annual Meeting (Meeting Location: Prior Lake Fire Station #1) 

 Monday, March 21 

Monday, April 4 

 Monday, April 18 

Thursday, April 28 @ 3pm- Local Board of Equalization 

Monday, May 2 

 Monday, May 16 

Monday, June 6 

 Monday, June 20 

TBD Tuesday July 5th or Wednesday, July 6th (Monday is July 4-Independence Day) 

 Monday, July 18 

Monday, August 1 

 Monday, August 15 

TBD Tuesday, September 6 or Wednesday, September 7 (Monday is Labor Day)   

Monday, September 12 @ 7 pm - Continuation of Annual Meeting 

 Monday, September 19 

Monday, October 3 

 Monday, October 17 

Monday, November 7 

 Monday, November 21 

Monday, December 5 

 Monday, December 19 

 

 If Necessary  

Note:  A quorum of the Town Board will typically attend the Scott County Planning Commission 
Meeting on the second Monday of the month if there are items that pertain to Credit River Township 
on the Agenda.  This meeting is held at the Scott County Government Center in Shakopee and will 
usually begin at 6:30 pm. 


